

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13606 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2025

Prof. Ashok Sunatkari ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Dr. G.V.Rao ... Petitioner

vs.

Prof.Ashok Sunatkari & Ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr.Sanghraj Rupwate with Ms.Shraddha Navhal for the Applicant.

Mr.Laxman Deshmukh for the Contempt Petitioner.

Dr. Ashok Sunatkari, Applicant is present.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 05, 2025

P.C:

1. The Accused Contemnor, Dr.Ashok Sunatkari, is present in the

Court. The learned Advocate identifies him.

2. As such, **the Interim Application** is rendered infructuous and

stands disposed off.

3. List the Contempt Petition on the scheduled date, i.e., **12th December, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)