

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2025**

Dr. G. V. Rao

....Petitioner

Versus

Prof. Ashok Sunatkari & Anr.

....Respondents

VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2026.02.03
10:02:59
+0530

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. Priyanka Chavan, for
Respondent No. 3/AGP for the State.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b. Ms.
Shraddha Vavhal, for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2026**

P.C. :-

1. The Accused Contemnor is present in the Court Hall.

2. The learned Senior Advocate appearing on his behalf
submits that fresh instructions would be taken in consultation with
the Management, and this Court would be addressed within a
week's time.

3. List this Petition for further hearing and dictation of
orders on **04th February 2026**, in the 'Urgent Supplementary
Board'.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)