

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 45 OF 2025

Dr G V RaoPETITIONER

V/S

Pof Ashok SunatkariRESPONDENT

SHRI LAXMAN SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH A/W M N
WAGHMODE , ADV FOR PETITIONER

MS SHRADDHA VAVHAL A/W SHRI NILESH DESAI,
ADV FOR RESP. NO.1

SHRI P P KAKADE, ADDL GOVT PLEADER A/W MS
PRIYANKA CHAVAN, AGP FOR STATE/ RESP. NO.3

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : **4th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 05/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)