

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 11890 OF 2023**

Dr.G.V.Rao ... Petitioner
vs.
Prof. Ashok Sunatkari & Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr. L.S.Deshmukh with Mr.M.N.Waghmode for the Petitioner.
Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nilesh Desai i/b. Ms.Shraddha
Vavhal for Respondent No.1.
Mr.P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Ms.Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the
Respondent -State.
Dr.Rupesh Raut, Joint Director, Higher Education, Mumbai is present.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2026

P.C:

1. The learned Senior Advocate for Respondent No.1 submits
that the pension proposal of the Petitioner would be ready and would be
handed over to the Competent Authority, which is the Joint Director of
Higher Education, latest by Monday, i.e., 09.02.2026.

2. List this Petition on the urgent supplementary board on
11.02.2026 for disposal.

3. Mr. Pakale, the learned Senior Advocate, would use his good offices to advice Respondent no. 1 to forward the pension papers.

(ABHAY J.MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)